506156586 07/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6203319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIN-AH NAM	06/22/2020
YOUNG-KYOON SHIN	06/23/2020
MIN-SOO KANG	07/13/2020
BACK-GON KO	07/05/2020
SUNG-IL KIM	06/23/2020
CHI-HOON LEE	07/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16929998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421724

Email: jere.valles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

PATENT 506156586 REEL: 053226 FRAME: 0735

060945-5690-US				
JERE VALLES				
/Jere Valles/				
07/16/2020				
Total Attachments: 6				
source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page1.tif				

source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page1.tif source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page2.tif source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page3.tif source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page4.tif source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page5.tif source=060945_5690_US_ASS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053226 FRAME: 0736

PA	TI	Ε,	V	Г

Application No	
Attorne	ev Docket No. Blank

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (1) NAM, Shin-Ah, resident of

105-1204, 70, Yeokgoldong-ro, Namyang-eup, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 18271, Republic of Korea and (2) **SHIN, Young-Kyoon**, resident of 3105-1001, 22, Dongback 4-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 17007, Republic of Korea, and (3) **KANG, Min-Soo**, resident of 809-604, 138, Yanghyeon-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13567, Republic of Korea, and (4) **KO, Back-Gon,** resident of 101-1210, 5, Moran-gil, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi-do 16057, Republic of Korea, and (5) **KIM, Sung-II,** resident of 2482-1203, 65, Dongtan-daero 8-gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 18501, Republic of Korea, and (6) **LEE, Chi-Hoon,** resident of 116-2102, 1462-14, Deogyeong-daero, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16685, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CTBA BUSH AND CTBA SUSPENSION SYSTEM

and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

X	having an oath or declaration executed	on even date herewith.	
	bearing U.S. Patent Application No	and filed on	
WHER	EAS.		

- (1) **HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY**, a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at **12**, **Heolleung-ro**, **Seocho-gu**, **Seoul** 06797, **Republic of Korea**,
- (2) Kia Motors Corporation, a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-g u, Seoul 06797, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any

Page 1 of 4

DB1/63677996.1

Application No. ______ Attorney Docket No. Blank

of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

		(i) [NAM, Shin-Ah]	
Date:	06/22/2020	<u> </u>	•:
Siste of			
County of			
Cis Whose cause upon behalf	before me. Is subscribed to the within instrument and advanced higher to see the of which the person until executed the instrument. I certify unde	Note or Fubble, personably appeared wise provides one on the basis of satisfi- at betwee executed the same in higher authorized expensivious, and that by likelier regressive on the last or PENALTY OF PERIORY under the laws of the facts of California that the foregoing paragraph is	atory emidence to be the person nument the person, or the emity me and correct
		WITNESS my band and official sest	

Norway Public

Date	2050.	6,23		(SHIN, Young-Kyoon)
sate of		in the second se		
Date:			118	[KANG, Mur-Suo]
Sec. of Communication o		*		
Date			(4)	[KO, Back-Gon]
		18 Maria		
Service of the servic				
Date			(1)	[KIM, Sang-H]

Page Loria

PATENT

(MILE BOTTON)

13		ne n	3717	. 70	3
۳.	А	. 1	t . :	N.	1

Application No.		
Attorney Docket T	Viα	Rlank

		(2)	[SHIN, Young-Kyoon]
Date:		-	
State of) SS.		
On	before me,	Notary Public,	, personally appearedwho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, ex	secuted the instrument. I certify under	PENALTY OF PERJURY	Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. hand and official seal
		Notwy Public	
		(3)	[KANG, Min-Soo]
Date: 2020 .	1.13		<u> </u>
State of))58		
whose name is subscribed to the within in	strument and acknowledged to me that	he/she executed the same	personally appeared two proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her aignature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, ex	recuted the instrument. I certify under		Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct, hand and official seal.
		Notary Public	
		(4)	[KO, Back-Gon]
Date: 2020 · ·	7.5		2 lofe
State of)) 88.		
County of)	•		
On whose name is subscribed to the within in upon behalf of which the person acted, er	strument and acknowledged to me that	he/she executed the same	, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature no the instrument the person, or the entity Y under the laws of the State of Cabifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
		Notary Public	
		(5)	[KIM, Sung-II]
Date:			
State of)		
State of) SS.		
whose tiame is subscribed to the within in	istrument and acknowledged to one that	he/she executed the same	personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person in his/her authorized capacity(ier), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
			band and official seal.
		Notary Public	

Page 3 of 4

DB1/63677996.1

			(2)	[SHIN-Young-Kyoon]
Date				
en er				
			7 (9 10 313)	
			News Poble	
			(3)	[KANG, Min-Soo]
Jate.				
sees of] 188		
	generating to the mitting block	sment and action tological to me that he the re	cocided the same TY OF PERSURY	personally appeared
			Notary Public	
			(4)	[KO, Back-Gon]
Date:				
coe of) (\$\$		
e.	tersheld is the visiting and care persons used some	certain rise, present and polynomials and polynomials and polynomials and to me that be due to used the instrument. I conside under PENALI	ecoted the same Y OF PERSORS	personally appeared so the proceed to the earlier on the bease of accollations enclosing to the present in thinker authorized expanitylised, and that by higher signature on the personance the person, or the earlier could be been of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and control tames and official soal.
			Notary Public	17/18 C 10
	2010-6-	, 2	(5)	(KIM, Sung-II) 건성일
Jate:	Mm.o.			12/6 Z
tale of		ls.		
ie Anno razio in sel pera nakali esi sel	lacidad to the veital cours list the person actast cours	Nation for an interest and according to the first he design and the according of a color part of the		personally appeared
				(and sed office) sed
			Notice Poble	

Page 3 of 4

DB1/63677996 J

PATENT				Application NoAttorney Docket No. Blank
		(6)	[LEE, Chi-Hoon]	
Date:	2020.7.5		32	
State of)) ss.		·	
	before me, ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she ex- which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALT	SCOTES THE SE Y OF PERS	me in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and	

Notary Public

Page 4 of 4